
鶴工城畔同窓会　支部総会開催情報
R5(2023)/ 5/25 現在

支部
令和５

年度開催
会場 懇親会費 連絡先 備考

1 東京

2 東京多摩

3 川崎

4 横浜

5 神奈川

6 埼玉

7 千葉中央

8 千葉北総

9 千葉京葉

10 茨城 R5.7.8 イタリアン金澤屋 6,000円 幹事長　加藤　春芳

11 栃木

12 群馬

13 西日本

14 関西

15 東海

16 新潟

17 福島

18 仙台 R5.5.27
テンザホテル

仙台ステーション
6,000円 支部長　石川芳二郎

19 北海道

20 山形

21 新庄

22 酒田 9月予定 支部長　髙橋義雄

23 庄内町

24 鶴岡

25 櫛引

26 温海

関東総支部
のつどい

8/5佐藤浩幹事長

関東総支部
賀詞交歓会

・総会
県内支部

情報交換会

本部総会 10月予定
幹事長　瀬尾　元
事務局 門脇憲之 0235-22-5505


